

MAHALAXMI | Mahalaxmi Seamless Limited

CIN: L93000MH1991PLC061347

Reg. Off.: Pipenagar (Sukeli)Via Nagothane Taluka Roha Dist Raigad 402126
54/A,Virwani Industrial Estate,Near Western Express Highway Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063.(INDIA).
Tel: 022-40033190, Email: accountsho@mahatubes.com, Website: www.mahatubes.com

27th November, 2024

To.

The Secretary,

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai: 400 001.

Subject: Intimation regarding request for issuance of duplicate share certificate due to Loss of Share Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

Respected Sir,

Pursaunt to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of our Company Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd. has received a request letter along with necessary documents from the following Shareholder for issuance of duplicate share certificates in lieu of lost/misplaced share certificates.:

Sr.	Name of	Folio No.	Share	No. of	Distinctive	Distinctive	Share
No.	Shareholder		Certificate	Shares	No. (From)	No. (To)	Certificate
			No. (Old)				No.
							(New)
1.	Bipin Kantilal	B000013	11930	300	3831701	3831800	27712
	Shah		15415		4180201	4180300	
			17899		4428601	4428700	
	Usha Bipin					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	Shah				100	Contract Contract	I Show a series
2.	Manoj Sanghvi	0022640	15238	400	4162501	4162600	27713
			15250-15251		4163701	4163900	A PORT OF
			21249		4763601	4763700	

We enclose herewith an e-mail intimation received from Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd. Registrar and Share Transfer Agent giving the proof of the date of receipt of aforesaid information by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the same on record. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mahalaxmi Seamless Limited

Mr. Vivek Madhavprasad Jalan

DIN: 00114795 Managing Director

Encl.: As above



MAHALAXMI SEAMLESS LTD. - POST INTIMATION - folio No.: B000013 & 0022640

RW

Ravi Waghmare <raviw@adroitcorporate.com>

Mon, 25 Nov 2024 2:27:56 PM +0530

- To "'NRMCO Compliance'" <compliance@nrmco.in>, "'NRMCO Compliance'" <compliance@nrmco.in>
- Cc "rtaclientservice" < rtaclientservice@adroitcorporate.com > , "'sandeep shinde'" < sandeeps@adroitcorporate.com >

Sir/Madam,

Please find below letter for intimating BSE regarding duplicate share certificate issued.

Ref.No. ACS/R&I/MAHALAXMI/800051-800052	Date : 25/11/2023		
EMAIL: corp.relations@bseindia.com			
BSE Limited			
Corporate Relationship Department			
25 th Floor, P J Towers			
Dalal Street, Fort,			
Mumbai – 400 001			
BSE Scrip Code: 513460			

Dear Sirs,

Unit: MAHALAXMI SEAMLESS LTD.

 $Sub: In timation \ on issue \ of \ duplicate \ share \ certificates \ - \ \ Regulation \ 39(3) \ of \ the \ SEBI$

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our letter No. ACS/R&T/MAHALAXMI/517104&517079 dated 12/11/2024, we wish to inform you that the Company has issued duplicate share certificate(s) to the following shareholders on 25/11/2024.

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Certificate No. Distinctive Nos.		No. of	Certificate No.
		(Old)	From To	Shares	(New)
				300	27712
	BIPIN KANTILAL SHAH USHA BIPIN SHAH	11930	3831701 – 3831800		
B000013		15415	4180201 – 4180300		
		17899	4428601 – 4428700		
0022640	MANOJ SANGHVI	15238	4162501 – 4162600	400	27713
		15250 – 15251	4163701 - 4163900		
		21249	4763601 – 4763700		

This intimation is given as per Regulation 39(3) of the said Regulations.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory.





Ravi Waghmare

Adroit Corporate Services Pvt.Ltd. 18-20, Jafferbhoy Ind. Estate, 1st Floor, Makwana Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400059.

Tel/Direct: (0)22 42270418